

\232  
SLP(C)No. 2699 OF 2002

ITEM No.55

Court No. 3

SECTION XV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2699/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2001 in DBCWP 1554/91  
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

INDER SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KEHAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for accepting English translation & urging addl.  
grounds & with prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C)No.8350/2002 - With prayer for interim relief@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Date : 06/05/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)  
in SLP 2699

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.(NP)

in SLP 8350

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
in SLP 2699

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.  
In S.L.P.(C)No. 2699/2002@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Let the steps for service on unserved respondents  
be taken within four weeks. Learned counsel for the  
respondents undertakes to inform about this order to the  
counsel for the petitioners. The respondents may also  
file counter affidavit during this period.

In S.L.P.(C)No. 8350/2002@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Issue notice.

In the meantime, status quo as on today shall be  
maintained.

List both the matters after four weeks.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)  
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)  
Court Master