

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 660 OF 2003

INDER SINGH & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KEHAR SINGH (D) & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 23/03/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rachitta Priyanka Rai,Adv.  
for Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. L.C. Agrawala ,Adv  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for, two week's time is granted to the appellants to cure the defects, failing which the appeal against respondent no. 1 shall stand dismissed.

(KUSUM SYAL) (RENUKA SADANA)  
SR.P.A COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 660 OF 2003

INDER SINGH & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KEHAR SINGH (D) & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

As prayed for, two week's time is granted to the appellants to cure the defects, failing which the appeal against respondent no. 1 shall stand dismissed.

.....J  
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)

NEW DELHI  
MARCH 23, 2012