

Z

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.4

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 660 OF 2003

INDER SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KEHAR SINGH (D) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and office report)

Date: 18/03/2013 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. L.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants says that he may be permitted to withdraw the instant application with the liberty to file fresh application.

Application is dismissed as withdrawn with the liberty as prayed for.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER

Note: No appearance slip was given in the Court.