

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K.ARUL

Civil Appeal No(s). 660/2003

INDER SINGH & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KEHAR SINGH (D) & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
setting aside an abatement and substitution and office report)

Date : 20/11/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Veena Rattan, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. L. C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete.

The matter falls under the complete category.

Original record is not required, as per Court's order

dated 27.1.2003.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the

Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2014.11.22

13:29:54 IST

Reason:

(DR. K. ARUL)
Registrar