

**SECTION-XV**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 660 of 2003

INDER SINGH & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

**VERSUS**

KEHAR SINGH (D) & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.01.2003, when the court was pleased to inter-alia pass the following order:

".....

**SLP(C) 2699/2002**

**I.A. Nos. 1 and 2 are allowed.**

**Special leave granted.**

**Interim order to continue.**

**Printing dispensed with. Additional documents, if any, be filed within six weeks. Original Record need not be called for."**

It is submitted that there are nine respondents in the matter. Mr. Abhay Kumar, Advocate is appearing on behalf of respondent no 1, 2(i), 2(iii), 2(v) to 2(viii), 2(x), 2(xii-xiii), Respondent Nos. 3(i) to 3(iii) & 4 to 8. Mr. L.C. Aggarwal appearing for respondent no. 3(iv). Respondent No. 9 is represented through Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate. Other respondents are served at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance.

Service is complete.

Original Record is not required as per Court's order dated 27.01.2003.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 20<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.  
Mr. L.C. Aggarwal, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR