

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 660/2003

INDER SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KEHAR SINGH (D) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 21/02/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Chhaya Kirti, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Bilal Khan, Adv.

Mr. L. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is informed that appellant No. 1 has passed away in December, 2016, and steps would be taken to bring his legal representatives on record.

The matter stands adjourned by two weeks for the aforesaid purpose.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
Court Master(Mala Kumari Sharma)
Court Master