

REVISED

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.8 SECTION XV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 660/2003

INDER SINGH (D) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KEHAR SINGH (D) THR. LR. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR SUBSTITUTION AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

AND DELETION OF THE NAME OF PETITIONER AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 09/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu, Adv.

Mr. L. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on substitution application, returnable in six weeks.

List before the Chamber Judge.

(Ashwani Thakur) (Mala Kumari Sharma)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER ITEM

NO.114

COURT NO.8 SECTION XV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 660/2003

INDER SINGH (D) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KEHAR SINGH (D) THR. LR. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR SUBSTITUTION AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

AND DELETION OF THE NAME OF PETITIONER AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 09/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu, Adv.

Mr. L. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice to the legal representatives of the deceased appellant as well as deceased respondent, returnable in six weeks.

List before the Chamber Judge.

(Ashwani Thakur) (Mala Kumari Sharma)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER