

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.4

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 9/2017, I.A. 10/2017, I.A. 11/2017 in Civil Appeal No(s).  
660/2003

INDER SINGH (D) &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KEHAR SINGH (D) THR. LR. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for deletion of the name of petitioner and exemption from filing  
O.T. and substitution and office report)

Date : 01/05/2017 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Bilal Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Mihra, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu, Adv.

Mr. Anish Maheshwari, Adv.  
Ms. Farha Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. L. C. Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Application for deletion of the name of appellant no. 2/1 is  
allowed at the risk of the appellants.

Application for substitution to bring on record the legal  
representatives of deceased appellant no. 1 is allowed.

Amended cause title be filed accordingly.

However, as prayed, two weeks' time is granted to take steps for effecting service on respondent nos. 2/4, 2/9 and 2/11.

(SONALI SAUND)  
SR.P.A

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER