

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 660/2003

INDER SINGH (D) THR. LRS. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KEHAR SINGH (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-10-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.
Ms. Priyal Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. L. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu, Adv.

Mr. Anish Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Farha Malik, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, learned counsel has prayed time to retire from the case and to inform to the State about it. As prayed, list in the month of November, 2017.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR